Trials@uspto.gov Paper No. 7
571-272-7822 Entered: October 5, 2017

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

GENETECH, INC.,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-02031
Patent 6,407,213 B1

Before Lawrence J. Banks, Trial Paralegal.

NOTICE OF ACCEPTING CORRECTED PETITION
ERRATA

The corrected petition filed on October 5, 2017 in the above
proceeding is accepted.

The Notice of Filing Date Accorded to Petition and Time for Filing
Patent Owner Preliminary Response (Paper 5, 1:1-2) entered today is
corrected to read: “The petition for inter partes review filed in the above

proceeding has been accorded the filing date of August 31, 2017.”
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Case IPR2017-02031
Patent 6,407,213 B1

The parties are reminded that unless otherwise permitted by 37 C.F.R.
8 42.6(b)(2), all filings in this proceeding must be made electronically in
Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End (PTAB EZ2E), accessible from the

Board Web site at http://www.uspto.qov/PTAB. To file documents, users

must register with PTAB E2E. Information regarding how to register with
and use PTAB EZ2E is available at the Board Web site.

If there are any questions pertaining to this notice, please contact
Lawrence J. Banks at 571-272-3450 or the Patent Trial and Appeal Board at
571-272-7822.

PETITIONER:

Ire J. Levy

Brian A. Fairchild
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
ilevy@goodwinlaw.COM
bfairchild@goodwinlaw.com

PATENT OWNER:

David L. Cavanaugh

Owen K. Allen

Adam R. Brausa

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP
david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com
owen.allen@wilmerhale.com

abrausa@wilmerhale.com

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

